
Explaining the Request for Tender for 
PTOM Bus Services 

8 March 2016 

metlink 0 
COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 

greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 
Te Pane Mates Tele° 



2 

Purpose today 

• Update Council on progress of the Request For Tender 
(RFT) for PTOM Bus services to be released in April 

• Inform Council of the following elements to help 
understand the upcoming request for approval: 

Timetable 

Contract development process 

Key commercial terms 

Evaluation approach 

- Staff arrangements 

- Fleet emissions 

Next steps 

greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Te Pane Matua Taiao 

metlink 0 
COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 



Achievements since we last met... 

• Regional Public Transport Plan (RPTP) amendment 
consultation completed 

• Almost completed 
— Contract development 

— Evaluation plan development 

— RFT development 

— Participation and Transition agreement with incumbents 

• Progress on fleet transition 

3 

metlink 0 greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 
Tr Pane Nlatua Ulan COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 



Planned timetable 

=ME 
Request for Tender (RFT) released 

	
11 April 2016 

RFT due 	 18 June 2016 

Preferred tenderers recommended to 	28 Sept 2016 
Council 

Tendered contracts awarded 
	

Oct 2016 

Direct Appointed Units (DAU) process 	Oct 2016 - Feb 2017 

Contracts commence 	 January 2018 

4 

greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Te Pane Matua Talmo 

metlink 0 
COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 



Direct Appointment 
East West (59) 

University (27) 
Eastbourne (26) 

Taranaki (14) 

Central (22) 

Newlands (35) 
Tawa (6) 

11111111 IMO MOP 

ut 

Recap on Units to market 
5 

Tendered 

North South (62) 
Khandallati (25) 
Brooklyn (28) 

Lower Hutt (46) 

Upper Hutt (34) 

Wainuiomata (21) 

Porirua (30) 
Kapiti (19) 

Wairarapa (6) 

ponrua 

_4, 

Belmont Regional Par 

Upper 

1 

Wellington 

Ili 	.1 	
Harbour 

Ion 
ational Airport 

if 

metlink 0 
COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 

greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Te Pane Matua Taiao 



CONTRACT OVERVIEW 

6 

greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Te Pane Mattis' Tale° 

metlink 0 
COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 



Reminder of expected outcomes 

Feature 	 Reason and outcome 

Partnering relationship 	Joint ownership of service outcomes 

Network approach 
	

Consistent bus services contracts 
mean easier management and better 
performance 

Performance 	 Incentives for delivering improved 
service outcomes 

Risk 	 Allocated to best party able to manage 

Return 	 Opportunities for attractive long term 
commercial returns for operators 

7 

greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Te Pane Mettle Taiao 

metlink 0 
COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 



VI' h CAM et 
TrAia Nit 

KarOir 
104t/ i 	S•t. 
41 I ton 
1' '4i 	11. 

II. 	1 
1 	Wk 
R73'  C Z410001110111001  4  

'AA titgati 
a$4 	n 

1141111011109001000  

Key commercial terms 
8 

• Contract term 

• Securities (GW protections) 

• Performance regime 

• Payment model 

• Planning and reporting 

• Asset ownership and end of term 
arrangements 

• Fleet requirements 

• Staff provisions 

metlink 0 
COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 

greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Te Pane Matua Taiao 



Fleet requirements 

• Mix of fleet required 

• Size and minimum customer features specified by GWRC 

• Low emission fleet outcomes incentivised by GWRC via 
tender 

• Emission standards tendered will be written into the 
contract 

metlink 0 

9 

greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Te Pane Mettle Tale° COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 



10 

Staff arrangements 

• Tenderers' approach to staff will be assessed through RFT 
evaluation criteria 

• Operator plans relating to staff reviewed by GW and form 
part of the contract 

• No provisions for transfer of staff or minimum rates and 
conditions 

• Incoming and outgoing operators have commercial 
incentives to cooperate on staff 

metlink 0 

 

REGIONAL COUNCIL 

  

COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 
	

re Pane Nlatua Taiao 



11 

EVALUATION 

metlink> greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

're Pane Metals Yale° COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 



Reminder of the Principles guiding our 
tender process 
• Maximise competition — short and long term 

• "Light touch" 

• Value for money — short and long term 

• Price / quality balance 

• Risk / reward balance 

• Informed by industry 

emetlink::0 greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Te Pane Matua Taiao COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 



Credit for high quality and low emissions 
Price : Quality approach 

13 

Quality 
"credit" 

Emissions 
"credit" 

How we 
select 

What we 
pay 

Te
nd

er
  P

ric
e  

1  	

Tender B 
Price 

Adjustment 

metlink 0 

Tender A 	Tender B 
Tendered 	Tendered 

Price 	Price 

COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 

Tender B 
Evaluation 
Adjusted 

Price greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Te Pane Matua Taiao 



14 

Recommended Price Quality weighting 

• Quality weighting 40% 
• Price weighting of 60% Does not include 

emissions — 
assessed separately 

What does it mean? 
If a supplier is 20 points better in quality than another across the region, 
then: s7(2)(i) - 

negotiation 
• 

metlink 0 

 

greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

 

COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE T. Pane Matua Thin° 



What GW would be 
prepared to pay for 

20 points extra 
quality 

Te
n d

er
  P

r ic
e  

(p
e r

  a
  

Quality 40% 

Tender A 	Tender B 

Quality 60% 

Tender A 	Tender B 

metlink 0 greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

s7(2)(i) - negotiation 

The effect of the Quality weighting 
If Tender B is 20 quality points better than Tender A, Tender B would win with 
the following Tender prices 

COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 	 Te Pane Mettle taiao 



16 

Quality assessment 
Impact on staff assessed 

Confidence in service 
delivery 

• Relevant experience 
• Prior performance and track record 
• Innovation 

       

    

Recruitment and training 

 

• 

    

     

       

       

   

Transition 

  

• 

    

     

       

• Approach to service delivery and planning 
• Approach to fleet management 

(emissions evaluated separately) 

Relationships and 
partnering 

Customer service and 
patronage growth 

• Approach to partnering [  
• Corporate culture, including staff 

• Customer service 
• Patronage growth — approach and 

experience 
• Managing service disruptions — including 

communications approach 

greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

re Pane Mettle Taiao 

metlink 0 
COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 



Lowering fleet emissions 

• Minimum standards set by national standards 

• GWRC going better than this by requiring 50% new fleet 

• Delivers significant improvement over current fleet 

— 67% Euro 3 or below moving to 75% Euro 4 or better 

— 33% improvement in tailpipe emissions in Wellington city 

• Low emissions signalled in tender as a high priority 

17 

metlink 0 greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Te Pane Metals Taiao COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 



18 

Investing to achieve lower emissions 
s7(2)(i) - 
negotiation 

 

$ deo* 

pe
r  a

nn
um

 

Additional investment 
by GWRC in fleet 
• improvement 

'MI Pa 

Current fleet Mix of Euro All Euro 5 	All Euro 6 	All Hybrid 
3-5 

(Baseline) 

metlink 0 	 REGIONAL COUNCIL 

COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 
	

Tia Pan* Matua 'Wats 



19 

Incentivising lower emissions 

• Tender will incentivise lower emission outcomes 

"Credits" for lower emission fleets will reward tenderers 
that offer lower emission outcomes 

• Credits applied to measureable differences in: 

PM10, NOx, CO, HC and CO2 

• Uses an economic "cost to society" approach 

metlink 0 greater WELLINGTON 

COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Te Pane IVIatua Taiao 



Te
nd

er
  P

ri
ce

  (p
a)

  

The effect of emissions "credits" 

 

If Tender B is the same quality and price as Tender A, but Tender B 
offers an all Euro 6 fleet vs Tender A's mix of Euro 3 and Euro 5, 
then Tender B would win 

s7(2)(i)-
negotiation 

20 

Emissions 

r "credit" Tender B 
price 

adjusted 
down by 

pa 

metlink 0 

Tender A 	Tender B 	Tender B 
Tendered 	Tendered 	Evaluation 

Price 	Price 	Adjusted 
Price 

COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 

greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 
To Pane Matua This° 



Evaluation 
Adjusted 

Price 
= Tendered — Quality — Emissions 

Price 	Credits 	Credits 

2 

3 68 

4 57 

NOTE: figures 
are for 
illustrative 
purposes only. 

Porirua Lower Hutt Upper Hutt 

46 

Wainui 

89 71 

3 46 	 89 

42 	88 	39 

33 	71 	46 	89 

Evaluation 
Adjusted 

Price 

70 424 

428 

71 446 

71 448 

Wairarapa ombo North South anking 

C-58  

Kapiti 

4111. 
58 

81 

Ranking tenders on region scale 

Preferred tenders based on best combination of adjusted 
prices on region wide basis 

For illustrative purpose, not all units shown 

greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Te Pane IVIatua Taiao 

metlink 0 
COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 



Encouraging tenderers to bid without 
risk of over-committing 
• Tenderers can nominate a maximum size of contracts 
• Tender outcomes that exceed a Tenderer's capacity 

are excluded 
• Reduces risk for Tenderers 

Encourages higher levels of tender activity 
• Discretion remains with GWRC 

ombo North South anking Porirua Lower Hutt Upper Hutt Wainui Kapiti 
Total 

Wairarapa 	Adjusted 
Price 

NOTE: figures 
are for illustrative 
purposes only. 

1 33 58 424 

2 33 58 71 46 89 58 73 428 

3 42 446 68 813 	 39  80 	 TT 

4 33 57 71 46 89 81 71 448 

For illustrative purpose, not all units shown 

22 

greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Te Pane Matua Taiao 

metlink 0 
COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 



Protection from market capture 

• If one tenderer wins a large share of the market, this could 
put off bidders next time, and reduce competition 

• GW will consider the long term benefits over short term cost 

23 

Combo 
Ranking North South 	Porirua 	Lower Hutt 

60 	33 

Upper Hutt 

A t' 

Wainui 

n n 

Kapiti Wairarapa 
Total 

Adjusted 
Price 

A fl A NOTE: 
figures 
are for 
illustrativ 

purposes 
only 

I Sa 

2 58 	33 	71 9 73 428 

3 68 	42 	88 	39 	80 	58 	71 446 

4 57 	33 71 	46 	89 	81 	71 448 

Value 
difference 

Single tenderer 
>60% of market? 

For illustrative purpose, not all units shown 

metlink 0 greater WELLINGTON 
RSGIONAL COUNCIL 
Te Pane Matua Taiao COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 



NEXT STEPS 

24 

greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Te Pane Metall Taloa 

metlink 0 
COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 



metlink 0 greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Next steps to RFT release 

• Review timetable 

• Execute Participation and Transition Deeds with Incumbents 

• Complete contract, RFT, Evaluation Plan 

• External assurances and approvals 

• Recommendation to STC to endorse release of RFT 

• Recommendation to Council to approve release of RFT 
(by delegation to CE) 

• Release RFT 

25 

COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 	 Te Pane IVIatua Taiao 



Thank you 

26 

greater WELLINGTON 
REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Te Pane Mated, Tale° 

metlink 0 
COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26

